

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023**

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	6,603.81	6,678.15	5,810.09	19,610.85	17,013.82	22,753.12
Net profit / (loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	1,668.63	1,594.23	1,218.06	4,637.46	3,292.98	4,220.77
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	1,473.81	1,594.23	1,218.06	4,442.64	3,292.98	4,038.35
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax and share of profit / (loss) of associates	1,068.41	1,155.37	807.83	3,221.85	2,311.38	2,832.89
Net profit / (loss) for the period attributable to shareholders of the company	1,055.90	1,130.91	800.96	3,182.51	2,276.26	2,801.91
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax)]	1,070.82	1,219.63	1,060.33	3,180.75	2,517.96	2,970.52
Total comprehensive income / (loss) attributable to shareholders of the company	1,056.99	1,197.94	1,042.15	3,137.67	2,470.43	2,930.48
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2/- each)	161.47	161.47	161.43	161.47	161.43	161.43
Other equity						23,246.35
Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic (₹)	*13.08	*14.01	*9.92	*39.42	*28.21	34.72
Diluted (₹)	*13.07	*14.00	*9.92	*39.39	*28.18	34.69

* Not Annualised

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and are in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.cipla.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The key standalone financial information is as under:

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations from continuing operations	4,381.33	4,234.44	3,535.73	12,537.68	10,779.46	14,345.34
Profit before tax from continuing operations	1,380.76	1,244.05	820.31	3,722.73	2,531.15	3,005.60
Profit after tax from continuing operations	1,017.76	915.54	597.62	2,732.16	1,853.75	2,144.06
Profit before tax from discontinuing/restructuring operations	128.80	152.55	108.11	409.84	406.57	493.67
Profit after tax from discontinuing/restructuring operations	96.38	114.15	80.90	306.69	304.23	369.41

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 22nd January, 2024. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unmodified review conclusion.

By order of the Board
For CIPLA LIMITED



Umang Vohra
Managing Director and Global Chief Executive Officer

Mumbai
22nd January, 2024

Cipla Ltd.

Regd. Office - Cipla House, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400 013, India

P +91 22 24826000 F +91 22 24826120 W www.cipla.com E-mail contactus@cipla.com Corporate Identity Number L24239MH1935PLC002380